PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terujuki Yajima	10/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.
Street Address:	12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho
Internal Address:	Kanagawa-Ku
City:	Yokohama
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7608958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3026589141

Email: progowski@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 2: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21994-00085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Smink Rogowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=21994-85-assign1#page1.tif source=21994-85-assign1#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 76089

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas,	I(We)	
(1)		(2)
Teruvuki Yajima	of	Gunma-ken, Japan
	Ωf	
	QÍ	
	Qf	
	Qf	
	of	•
	Ωf	
	ΩÍ	
	<u>.of</u>	
	Ωf	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) MOTOR MOUNTED WITH IMPROVED DYNAMIC PRESSURE FLUID BEARING MECHANISM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made has been made;

And Whereas, (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. of (6) 12, 8-chome, Morivacho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now Therefor, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I(we) have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said (5) <u>VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD</u> territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

(7) prepared and executed by me(us) on (8) Oct. 2, 2006
filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. (9) 11/592,254 on (10) 11/3/06 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, I/TD to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me(us) had this assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 0189β ΤΕΑΙΜΕ: 0222

REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0117

170605/2UN-AS-2/2

In testimony whereof, I(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) this (11) 2nd day of October 2006.

WITNESSES:

INVENTOR(S)

(4)

_(5)

_(6)

(7)

(8) (9)

(10)

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

RECORDED: 07/12/2011

PATENT REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0223

REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0118